Page 1/8
VTL8-L GEN 2  •  Rev. 2025-2-10
2233 rue de l’Aviation, Dorval, QC  H9P 2X6
 514.342.1199, 1.800.361.6965  •   514-807-3011 • www.standardpro.com
Series Spec Sheet
VTL8-L GEN 2
3 CCT AND POWER SELECTABLE, NEMA 4X,
NSF VAPOR TIGHT

69569 110 W / 4 000 K
DLC UNIQUE ID TABLE
ORDERING GUIDE
Order code Model Number DLC Premium Unique ID1 DLC Premium Unique ID2 DLC Standard Unique ID3
69568 VTL8-LS1B-Q-3C S-FGUWTE S-GT07AH S-QSEA1C
69569 VTL8-PS110B-Q-3C S-0IY51Q S-CYM3SB S-DJH3F0
�1 Primary Use Designation: Stairwell and Passageway Luminaires
2 Primary Use Designation: High-Bay Luminaires for Commercial and Industrial Buildings
3 Primary Use Designation: Direct Linear Ambient Luminaires
Page 3/8
VTL8-L GEN 2  •  Rev. 2025-2-10
2233 rue de l’Aviation, Dorval, QC  H9P 2X6
 514.342.1199, 1.800.361.6965  •   514-807-3011 • www.standardpro.com
Data is based upon tests performed in a controlled environment. Actual performance can vary depending on operating conditions.
All products are subject to change or may be discontinued any time without notice.
VTL8-L GEN 2
COMPATIBLE DIMMERS ¹
Brand Model
Leviton DS710-10Z, DD710-BDZ, IP710-LFZ
Lutron DVSTV-453P, MAESTRO MS-Z101
Dimming range: 10 %-100 %
¹ �This table shows dimmers that have been tested and have demonstrated proper operation under normal conditions. Each installation being
unique, various factors such as load, common neutrals or other electrical products on the circuit can, in certain instances, cause variance in
system performance. Read and comply to the dimmer installation instructions. Consult dimming system manufacturer for additional support
in operation. Some dimmers may require more than one product for stable operation. Stanpro recommends to use dimmers designed to work
with LED products. Older dimmers designed for incandescent products may cause erratic operation.
ACCESSORIES (SOLD SEPARATELY)
Order code Type Compatible with
69588 Surface Mounting Brackets and V-Hooks (set of 2pcs) All configurations
69589 90° Angle Brackets (set of 2pcs) All configurations
69591 Tamper Proof Brackets (set of 4pcs) All configurations
696691 Junction Box Bracket (set of 2pcs) All configurations
69994 8ft replacement frosted polycarbonate lens All configurations
70014 Stainless steel replacement latch kit with hole (set of 20pcs) All configurations
70403
Replacement hardware kit: watertight end caps (2pcs),
watertight glands (2pcs), surface mount brackets (2pcs),
V-hooks (2pcs) and mounting hardware
All configurations
70404 Replacement watertight gland (1pc) All configurations
70405 Replacement watertight end cap (1pc) All configurations
69084 Vandal Resistant Screws (18cs) All configurations
69085 Bit for Vandal Resistant Screw (1pc) 69084
¹ �Accessory requires additional center hole (CH) on top of housing. Fixture maintains wet location status,
however NEMA 4X and IP ratings are not applicable with CH. Please see installation instructions for
more details
90° Angle Brackets (set of 2) Tamper Proof Brackets (set of 4) Junction Box Bracket (set of 2)
ACCESSORIES (INCLUDED IN THE BOX)
PRODUCT FEATURES
Gear Tray attached to Lens for easy
installation and maintenance